Official Record

DOC # 0128136

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV _ Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 Fee. \$16.00 of 3 Recorded By: AE RPTT \$179.40 Book- 227 Page- 0491

(for Recorder's use only)

Recorder Affirmation Statement

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

First American Title Company of Nevada

768 Aultman Street

Ely, NV 89301

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by

001-095-24 and 001-095-25

Print Signature

Signature

APN#

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Recording Requested by:

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N.:

001-095-24 and 001-095-25

File No:

152-2299892 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$179.40

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Paul Coroneos 440 Jefferson Blvd Henderson, NV 89011

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Greg F. Johnson and Carletta J. Johnson, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Paul Coroneos, a married man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOTS 8, 9, AND 10, BLOCK 25, TOWN OF PIOCHE, LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/15/2006

Chea of Johnson)
Gred D. Johnson
Casarta & Domson
Carletta J. Johnson

STATE OF

NEVADA

Lincoln PS

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on $\underline{\downarrow}$ Greg F. Johnson and Carletta J. Johnson, husband and wife.

: SS.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: ADr. 12 2019

RIANNAN STEVER Notary Public State of Nevada No. 06-104588-11 My appt. exp. Apr. 12, 2010

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated November 15, 2006 under Escrow No. 152-2299892.

DOC # DV-128136

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

01/02/2007 04:45 PM
Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)				Lic	ncoln Co	unty – NV
a)	001-095-24	• /				Leslie	Boucher	- Recorde
b)_						Page 1	of 2	Fee: \$16.00
c)_						Recorded E	By:AE Ì	RPTT: \$179.40
d)_ 2.	Type of Property					Book- 227	Page- 04	191
2. a)	Vacant Land	b) [Single Fam. Re	es FO	OR RE	CORDER	S OPTION	VAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	a) -	2-4 Plex	Bo	1		Page:	1
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) [Comm'l/Ind'l			ecording:		
g)	Agricultural	h) [Mobile Home	1	tes:			
i)	Other	··/ <u></u>	14100110 1101110	140				
3.	Total Value/Sales Pric	o of Dre	anorthe .		¢.	45,650.00		`
V .				/		10,030.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure C	nly (value of pro	perty)	(_\$_		-)
	Transfer Tax Value:			The same of	\$4	45,650.00		
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax D	ue		<u>\$</u>	179.40		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>1:</u>	`		\/			
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, p	er 375.090, Sec	tion:				
	b. Explain reason for	exempt	ion:	1	<u></u>	1		
_	D			V	$\overline{}$	0/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	-	- The State of the		nanalti	_%	n mara	nt to NDC
375	The undersigned decl							
	rmation and belief, and							
	information provided I							
	med exemption, or oth							
	of the tax due plus in er shall be jointly and \$						usu, uie c	ouyer and
	nature:		SMM	Capa		soll	er	
	nature: (model for	6	2 Posson	Capa	, .	Dell	er	
Ū	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFOR	MATION			RANTE) INFORM	MATION
	(REQUIR					(REQU	RED)	
Deim	Greg F. John	son and	d Carletta J.	D-:-4	N1	DI C		
	t Name: Johnson	Λ				Paul Co		
	ress: P.O. Box 479	\vdash		Addr	-		erson Blvo	3
City		70.	00040	City:		derson	7: 0	
Stat		Zip:	89043	State			_ Zip: _8	
COI	MPANY/PERSON REC	-/-		<u>requi) د</u>	rea it i	10t seller	or buyer	Ĺ
Prin	First Americar t Name: Nevada	i itte C	ompany of	File N	lumber	152-2	299892	MJ/LK
	ress 768 Aultman Stre	 eet		_ 1 //6 14	iai ii bol	, 102-2		. moren
77000	: Ely			_ State:	NV		Zip: 8930)1
	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORD	THIS FORM MA	- Y BE RE	CORD	ED/MICF	ROFILMED	



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)_	001-095-24	\ \ \
b)		\ \
c)_ d}		\ \
_		\ \
2.	Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	Other	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$45,650.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (<u>\$</u>)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$45,650.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$179.40
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Secti	on:
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	\ <u></u>
_	B-E-I Live Boundary British St.	%
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	\ \
375	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, 0.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	
	information provided herein. Furthermore, th	
	med exemption, or other determination of addi	
	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	
	nature:	Capacity: Duner
	nature:	Canacity:
- 3	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	Greg F. Johnson and Carletta J.	·
Prin	nt Name: <u>Johnson</u>	Print Name: Paul Coroneos
Add	dress: P.O. Box 479	Address: 440 Jefferson Blvd
City		City: Henderson
Sta		State: NV Zip: 89011
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
Deir	First American Title Company of	File Number 152, 2200902, M 1/1 K
The same of the sa	nt Name: Nevada dress 768 Aultman Street	File Number: 152-2299892 MJ/LK
	ress 700 Administratives	State: NV Zip: 89301
•	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	